Katie Hobbs Governor



Kevin La Mountain Executive Director

Arizona State Board for Private Postsecondary Education 1740 West Adams Street, Suite 3008 Phoenix, AZ 85007 Telephone (602) 542-5716

AGENDA COMPLAINT COMMITTEE MEETING

PPSE Complaint Committee Thursday, December 12 · 1:00 – 3:00pm Time zone: Phoenix Google Meet joining info Video call link: <u>https://meet.google.com/yyn-dgyo-zum</u> Or dial: (US) +1 219-321-0431 PIN: 659 998 307# More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/yyn-dgyo-zum?pin=7797260300816

The Complaint Committee, upon a majority vote of a quorum of the members, may go into Executive Session for obtaining legal advice, pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(3) on any matter on the Agenda. The Board reserves the right to change the order of the Agenda items except for Hearings.

<u>Committee Members</u> Mr. Mike Romano (Chair) Dr. Jennifer Lech Dr. Brad Boute

- I. Call To Order: 1 PM (PT)
- **II. Complaint Committee Meeting Minutes:** Audio recording of the September 13, 2024 Complaint Committee Meeting
- III. Student Complaints
 - A. 2024-08-0067 California Southern University Student (S.S)
- IV. Call to the Public: Public input is encouraged. Presentation should be limited to five minutes. Please be aware, however, that the Committee may not discuss, consider or take action at this meeting on any item not scheduled on the Agenda. During the meeting, additional public comment may be requested, but is

Arizona State Board for Private Postsecondary Education Page 2 of 2

generally not allowed.

V. ADJOURNMENT

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Board office at 602/542-5709. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

December 4, 2024

Kei noutri

Kevin La Mountain Executive Director